
National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2024'
Institute Name: Kunwar Satyavira College of Engineering and Management [IR-M-C-46053]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 120 120 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

90 59 149 149 0 0 9 20 2 0 0 27

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 120 90 2020-21 85 41 500000(FIVE Lakhs
Only)

2

2020-21 120 87 2021-22 52 27 450000(FOUR Lakh
Fifty Thousand)

2

2021-22 120 90 2022-23 55 24 550000(FIVE LAKH
FIFTY THOUSAND )

2

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 108993 (ONE LAKH EIGHT THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED
NINTY THREE)

50697 (FIFTY THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINTY SEVEN) 19367 (NINTEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SIXTY
SEVEN)

Expenditure on setting up/upgradation of laboratory 0 (zero) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library excluding
expenditure on Land ,Building, Roads etc.)

0 (zero) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 4678897 (FOURTY SIX LAKH SEVENTY EIGHT THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED NINTY SEVEN )

3383729 (THIRTY THREE LAKH EIGHTY THREE TOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY NINE)

3734256 (THIRTY SEVEN LAKH THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED FIFTY SIX)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

3532448 (THIRTY FIVE LAKH THIRTY TWO THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT )

2930256 (TWENTY NINE LAKH THIRTY THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED FIFTY SIX)

2520190 (TWENTY FIVE LAKH TWENTY THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED NINTY )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21



Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

4 0 0

Total no. of Participants 300 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

1000 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words ONE THOUSAND Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 ANURAG
AGARWAL

30 Assistant Professor Male MBA 102 Yes 03-10-2017 -- Regular

2 VIVEK  KUMAR 34 Assistant Professor Male MBA 132 Yes 01-07-2016 -- Regular

3 MOHD  KASHIF
KHAN

40 Assistant Professor Male MBA 81 Yes 05-02-2019 -- Regular

4 VIBHOR
RAJVANSHI

37 Assistant Professor Male MBA 200 Yes 01-01-2017 -- Regular

5 NISHA
CHAUDHARY

37 Assistant Professor Female MBA 168 Yes 12-08-2015 -- Regular

6 NETRA PAL SINGH
BHANDARI

49 Assistant Professor Male MBA 118 Yes 03-02-2017 -- Regular

7 FURQAN AHMAD 43 Assistant Professor Male MBA 94 Yes 09-04-2017 -- Regular

8 POOJA 30 Assistant Professor Female MBA 50 Yes 17-03-2021 -- Regular

9 TARU BHARDWAJ 29 Assistant Professor Female MBA 50 Yes 19-03-2021 -- Regular

10 CHANDNI BHATIA 27 Assistant Professor Female MBA 24 Yes 18-03-2021 -- Regular

11 JITENDRA KUMAR
TIWARI

47 Professor Male Ph.D 202 Yes 09-06-2022 -- Regular

12 Dr RAHUL GARG 47 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 132 Yes 02-09-2022 -- Regular

13 AZNA KHAN 23 Assistant Professor Female MBA 10 Yes 16-09-2022 -- Regular

14 SHWETA SHARMA 38 Assistant Professor Female MBA 10 Yes 17-09-2022 -- Regular



National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2024'
Institute Name: Kunwar Satyavira College of Engineering and Management [IR-O-C-46053]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 300 300 300 360 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 120 120 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

431 131 562 554 8 0 93 130 27 0 0 196

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

90 59 149 149 0 0 9 20 2 0 0 27

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 360 149 2018-19 20 2020-21 143 23 300000(THREE LAKH) 7

2018-19 360 169 2019-20 23 2021-22 102 85 400000(FOUR LAKH) 3

2019-20 360 162 2020-21 33 2022-23 82 57 570000(Five Lakhs
Seventy Thousands )

5

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 120 90 2020-21 85 41 500000(FIVE LAKH) 2

2020-21 120 87 2021-22 52 27 450000(FOUR Lakh
Fifty Thousand)

2

2021-22 120 90 2022-23 55 24 550000(FIVE LAKH
FIFTY THOUSAND )

2



Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

0 0 0

Online Education

Portal Name No. of students offered online courses which have credit
transferred to transcript

Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred
to the transcript

Total no. of credits transferred to transcript

Swayam 0 0 0

NPTEL 4 4 8

5. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform  by your institution faculty 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 398073 (THREE LAKH NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND
SEVENTY THREE)

352858 (THREE LAKH FIFTY TWO THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT)

58817 (FIFTY EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
EVENTEEN)

New Equipment for Laboratories 3273889 (THIRTY TWO LAKH SEVENTY THREE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY NINE)

1305870 (THIRTEEN LAKH FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED SEVENTY )

383377 (THREE LAKH EIGHTY THREE THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED SEVENTY SEVEN)

Engineering Workshops 108678 (One Lakh Eight Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Eight
)

417656 (FOUR LAKH SEVENTEEN THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED FIFTY SIX )

128827 (ONE LAKH TWENTY EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN)

Studios 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

46335 (Forty Six Thousand Three Hundred Thirty five  ) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years



Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 25817418 (TWO CRORE FIFTY EIGHT LAKH SEVENTEEN
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTEEN )

27904419 (TWO CRORE SEVENTY NINE LAKH FOUR
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINTEEN)

28334937 (TWO CRORE EIGHTY THREE LAKH THIRTY
FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

19640170 (ONE CRORE NINETY SIX LAKH FORTY
THOUSANDS ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY )

16369162 (ONE CRORE SIXTY THREE LAKH SIXTY NINE
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY TWO)

15765458 (ONE CRORE FIFTY SEVEN LAKH SIXTY FIVE
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

IPR

Calendar year 2022 2021 2020

No. of Patents Published 1 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

4 0 0

Total no. of Participants 300 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

1000 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words ONE THOUSAND Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students



1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? NO

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 AMAN  GOEL 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 107 Yes 13-09-2017 -- Regular

2 BIJENDRA  KUMAR 36 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 164 Yes 09-11-2014 -- Regular

3 HARASHJIT
KUMAR MANDAL

56 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 250 Yes 06-09-2022 -- Regular

4 LALIT  KUMAR 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 120 Yes 12-08-2016 -- Regular

5 MOHIT  SHARMA 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 166 Yes 22-08-2014 -- Regular

6 PARAG AGARWAL 29 Assistant Professor Male MBA 24 Yes 25-01-2022 -- Regular

7 RAJEEV  KUMAR 43 Assistant Professor Male MCA 144 Yes 10-02-2014 -- Regular

8 SHIVANAND
KUSHWAHA

39 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 56 Yes 18-03-2021 -- Regular

9 ASHOK  KUMAR 43 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech No 01-08-2015 31-03-2022 Regular

10 EKTA  TYAGI 36 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 84 Yes 06-08-2018 -- Regular

11 KHUSHEE RAM 45 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 60 Yes 10-03-2023 -- Regular

12 MANOJ KUMAR
KUSHWAHA

52 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 281 Yes 20-08-2002 -- Regular

13 NIDHI  BISHNOI 45 Associate Professor Female M.Tech 284 Yes 23-12-2001 -- Regular

14 RAJAN  SAHAI 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 114 Yes 11-02-2019 -- Regular

15 SAMEERA  JAHAN 41 Assistant Professor Female M.A 67 Yes 22-01-2020 -- Regular

16 VIMAL  KUMAR 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 116 Yes 12-10-2017 -- Regular

17 AMAN SHARMA 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 46 Yes 26-08-2022 -- Regular

18 DIVYA
CHOUDHARY

34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 25 Yes 10-03-2023 -- Regular

19 HARSH KUMAR 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 54 Yes 22-03-2021 -- Regular

20 LOKESH KUMAR
AGRAWAL

47 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 268 Yes 12-09-2002 -- Regular

21 MONIKA PAL 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 48 Yes 22-03-2021 -- Regular



22 PREETAM  KUMAR 37 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 93 Yes 09-11-2017 -- Regular

23 RANU
CHOUDHARY

32 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 15 Yes 10-03-2023 -- Regular

24 SHUBHAM  KUMAR 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. No 06-01-2015 30-05-2022 Regular

25 AJAY  KUMAR 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 132 Yes 01-07-2016 -- Regular

26 BHANU PRATAP 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 36 Yes 10-03-2023 -- Regular

27 GAJENDRA SINGH 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 60 Yes 10-03-2023 -- Regular

28 KRISHN  KUMAR 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 89 Yes 01-02-2019 -- Regular

29 MINU 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 84 Yes 31-08-2017 -- Regular

30 NITIN KUMAR
VERMA

35 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 70 Yes 09-01-2023 -- Regular

31 RAJAT  SHARMA 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 84 Yes 24-08-2018 -- Regular

32 SANGEETA
SHARMA

34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 34 Yes 27-09-2021 -- Regular

33 VINEET KUMAR 34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 106 Yes 29-08-2022 -- Regular

34 AJAY KUMAR
RANA

61 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 160 Yes 07-08-2018 -- Regular

35 BHUPENDRA
SINGH

37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 106 Yes 05-09-2022 -- Regular

36 GOURAV  GUPTA 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 132 Yes 31-07-2015 -- Regular

37 KULVENDRA
SINGH

31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 132 Yes 25-07-2016 -- Regular

38 MOHAMMED
ARSHAD

42 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 144 Yes 13-02-2016 -- Regular

39 NITISH NARAYAN 34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 34 Yes 31-08-2022 -- Regular

40 RAJEEV  KUMAR 41 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 105 Yes 04-09-2017 -- Regular

41 SHAH ADAN KHAN 27 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 32 No 31-08-2022 11-07-2023 Regular

42 VISHAL RAJPUT 37 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 96 Yes 29-08-2022 -- Regular

43 ARUN KOUSHIK 43 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 130 Yes 09-01-2023 -- Regular

44 Dr ABHISHEK
CHOUDHARY

40 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 130 Yes 14-10-2022 -- Regular

45 JYOTI  GAUR 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 91 Yes 02-01-2018 -- Regular

46 MANISHA RAJPUT 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 4 Yes 10-03-2023 -- Regular

47 NEHA RAJPUT 30 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 48 Yes 27-09-2021 -- Regular

48 RAJ  KUMAR 37 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 95 Yes 14-09-2017 -- Regular

49 ROHIT KUMAR
MOURYA

32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 46 Yes 17-04-2023 -- Regular

50 SUNIL KUMAR 27 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 50 Yes 22-03-2021 -- Regular



51 ANKIT RAJAN
AGARWAL

41 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 240 Yes 23-09-2008 -- Regular

52 DIVYA RAJPUT 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 24 Yes 25-01-2022 -- Regular

53 ILA  SINGH 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech No 22-08-2019 27-08-2022 Regular

54 MADHU
CHAUDHARY

27 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Microbiology) 12 Yes 05-09-2022 -- Regular

55 NAILA NAEEM 36 Assistant Professor Female M.A 10 Yes 01-09-2022 -- Regular

56 PREETI SIROHI 37 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech No 01-01-2021 08-07-2022 Regular

57 RAVI KUMAR 37 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 32 Yes 28-01-2022 -- Regular

58 SHUEB ALI KHAN 45 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 252 Yes 18-08-2004 -- Regular

59 ANURAG
AGARWAL

30 Assistant Professor Male MBA 102 Yes 03-10-2017 -- Regular

60 AZNA KHAN 23 Assistant Professor Female MBA 10 Yes 16-09-2022 -- Regular

61 CHANDNI BHATIA 27 Assistant Professor Female MBA 24 Yes 18-03-2021 -- Regular

62 Dr RAHUL GARG 47 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 132 Yes 02-09-2022 -- Regular

63 FURQAN AHMAD 43 Assistant Professor Male MBA 94 Yes 09-04-2017 -- Regular

64 JITENDRA KUMAR
TIWARI

47 Professor Male Ph.D 202 Yes 09-06-2022 -- Regular

65 MOHD  KASHIF
KHAN

40 Assistant Professor Male MBA 81 Yes 05-02-2019 -- Regular

66 NETRA PAL SINGH
BHANDARI

49 Assistant Professor Male MBA 118 Yes 03-02-2017 -- Regular

67 NISHA
CHAUDHARY

37 Assistant Professor Female MBA 168 Yes 12-08-2015 -- Regular

68 POOJA 30 Assistant Professor Female MBA 50 Yes 17-03-2021 -- Regular

69 SHWETA SHARMA 38 Assistant Professor Female MBA 10 Yes 17-09-2022 -- Regular

70 TARU BHARDWAJ 29 Assistant Professor Female MBA 50 Yes 19-03-2021 -- Regular

71 VIBHOR
RAJVANSHI

37 Assistant Professor Male MBA 200 Yes 01-01-2017 -- Regular

72 VIVEK  KUMAR 34 Assistant Professor Male MBA 132 Yes 01-07-2016 -- Regular



National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2024'
Institute Name: Kunwar Satyavira College of Engineering and Management [IR-E-C-46053]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 300 300 300 360 - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

431 131 562 554 8 0 93 130 27 0 0 196

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 360 149 2018-19 20 2020-21 143 23 300000(THREE LAKH
ONLY)

7

2018-19 360 169 2019-20 23 2021-22 102 85 400000(FOUR LAKH) 3

2019-20 360 162 2020-21 33 2022-23 82 57 570000(Five Lakhs
Seventy Thousands )

5

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 289080 (Two Lakh Eighty Nine Thousands Eighty) 302161 (THREE LAKH TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
SIXTY ON)

39450 (THIRTY NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 3273889 (Thirty Two Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Eight
Hundred Eighty Nine )

1305870 (THIRTEEN LAKH FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED SEVENTY)

383377 (THREE LAKH EIGHTY THREE THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED SEVENTY SEVEN)

Engineering Workshops 108678 (One Lakh Eight Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Eight
)

417656 (FOUR LAKH SEVENTEEN THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED FIFTY SIX )

128827 (ONE LAKH TWENTY EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

46335 (Forty Six Thousand Three Hundred Thirty five  ) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 21138521 (Two Crore Eleven Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Five
Hundred Twenty One  )

24520690 (TWO CRORE FOURTY FIVE LAKH TWENTY
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINTY)

24600681 (TWO CRORE FOURTY SIX LAKH SIX HUNDRED
EIGHTY ONE )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

16107722 (One Crore Sixty One Lakh Seven Thousand Seven
Hundred Twenty Two )

13438906 (ONE CRORE THIRTY FOUR LAKH THIRTY
EIGHT THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIX)

13245268 (ONE CRORE THIRTY TWO LAKH FOURTY FIVE
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY EIGHT)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

IPR

Calendar year 2022 2021 2020

No. of Patents Published 1 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21



Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 NEHA RAJPUT 30 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 48 Yes 27-09-2021 -- Regular

2 RAVI KUMAR 37 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 32 Yes 28-01-2022 -- Regular

3 MOHAMMED
ARSHAD

42 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 144 Yes 13-02-2016 -- Regular

4 RAJ  KUMAR 37 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 95 Yes 14-09-2017 -- Regular

5 VIMAL  KUMAR 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 116 Yes 12-10-2017 -- Regular

6 KULVENDRA
SINGH

31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 132 Yes 25-07-2016 -- Regular

7 RAJAT  SHARMA 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 84 Yes 24-08-2018 -- Regular

8 KRISHN  KUMAR 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 89 Yes 01-02-2019 -- Regular

9 RAJEEV  KUMAR 43 Assistant Professor Male MCA 144 Yes 10-02-2014 -- Regular

10 EKTA  TYAGI 36 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 84 Yes 06-08-2018 -- Regular

11 JYOTI  GAUR 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 91 Yes 02-01-2018 -- Regular

12 NIDHI  BISHNOI 45 Associate Professor Female M.Tech 284 Yes 23-12-2001 -- Regular

13 ANKIT RAJAN
AGARWAL

41 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 240 Yes 23-09-2008 -- Regular

14 SHUEB ALI KHAN 45 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 252 Yes 18-08-2004 -- Regular

15 MOHIT  SHARMA 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 166 Yes 22-08-2014 -- Regular

16 BIJENDRA  KUMAR 36 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 164 Yes 09-11-2014 -- Regular

17 AMAN  GOEL 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 107 Yes 13-09-2017 -- Regular

18 RAJEEV  KUMAR 41 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 105 Yes 04-09-2017 -- Regular

19 LOKESH KUMAR
AGRAWAL

47 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 268 Yes 12-09-2002 -- Regular



20 MANOJ KUMAR
KUSHWAHA

52 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 281 Yes 20-08-2002 -- Regular

21 LALIT  KUMAR 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 120 Yes 12-08-2016 -- Regular

22 AJAY  KUMAR 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 132 Yes 01-07-2016 -- Regular

23 GOURAV  GUPTA 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 132 Yes 31-07-2015 -- Regular

24 RAJAN  SAHAI 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 114 Yes 11-02-2019 -- Regular

25 SAMEERA  JAHAN 41 Assistant Professor Female M.A 67 Yes 22-01-2020 -- Regular

26 AJAY KUMAR
RANA

61 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 160 Yes 07-08-2018 -- Regular

27 SHUBHAM  KUMAR 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. No 06-01-2015 30-05-2022 Regular

28 MINU 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 84 Yes 31-08-2017 -- Regular

29 ILA  SINGH 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech No 22-08-2019 27-08-2022 Regular

30 PREETAM  KUMAR 37 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 93 Yes 09-11-2017 -- Regular

31 ASHOK  KUMAR 43 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech No 01-08-2015 31-03-2022 Regular

32 PREETI SIROHI 37 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech No 01-01-2021 08-07-2022 Regular

33 MONIKA PAL 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 48 Yes 22-03-2021 -- Regular

34 SHIVANAND
KUSHWAHA

39 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 56 Yes 18-03-2021 -- Regular

35 HARSH KUMAR 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 54 Yes 22-03-2021 -- Regular

36 SUNIL KUMAR 27 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 50 Yes 22-03-2021 -- Regular

37 SANGEETA
SHARMA

34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 34 Yes 27-09-2021 -- Regular

38 DIVYA RAJPUT 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 24 Yes 25-01-2022 -- Regular

39 PARAG AGARWAL 29 Assistant Professor Male MBA 24 Yes 25-01-2022 -- Regular

40 MADHU
CHAUDHARY

27 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Microbiology) 12 Yes 05-09-2022 -- Regular

41 MANISHA RAJPUT 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 4 Yes 10-03-2023 -- Regular

42 HARASHJIT
KUMAR MANDAL

56 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 250 Yes 06-09-2022 -- Regular

43 GAJENDRA SINGH 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 60 Yes 10-03-2023 -- Regular

44 Dr ABHISHEK
CHOUDHARY

40 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 130 Yes 14-10-2022 -- Regular

45 BHUPENDRA
SINGH

37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 106 Yes 05-09-2022 -- Regular

46 RANU
CHOUDHARY

32 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 15 Yes 10-03-2023 -- Regular

47 DIVYA
CHOUDHARY

34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 25 Yes 10-03-2023 -- Regular

48 ROHIT KUMAR
MOURYA

32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 46 Yes 17-04-2023 -- Regular



49 NITIN KUMAR
VERMA

35 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 70 Yes 09-01-2023 -- Regular

50 NITISH NARAYAN 34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 34 Yes 31-08-2022 -- Regular

51 ARUN KOUSHIK 43 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 130 Yes 09-01-2023 -- Regular

52 AMAN SHARMA 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 46 Yes 26-08-2022 -- Regular

53 VINEET KUMAR 34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 106 Yes 29-08-2022 -- Regular

54 BHANU PRATAP 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 36 Yes 10-03-2023 -- Regular

55 VISHAL RAJPUT 37 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 96 Yes 29-08-2022 -- Regular

56 NAILA NAEEM 36 Assistant Professor Female M.A 10 Yes 01-09-2022 -- Regular

57 KHUSHEE RAM 45 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 60 Yes 10-03-2023 -- Regular

58 SHAH ADAN KHAN 27 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 32 No 31-08-2022 11-07-2023 Regular


